Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/29/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Southland Log Homes, Inc.		06/29/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SLH Funding Corp.
Street Address:	445 Broad Hollow Road
Internal Address:	Suite 239
City:	Melville
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11747
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78744641	SOUTHLAND LOG HOMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)522-8409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 $\neg \Gamma$

Phone: 404-420-5574 Email: ovs@phrd.com Correspondent Name: Oksana V. Sepich

Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue

Suite 1500 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3678.13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A. Crosby

TRADEMARK

900080778

REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0654

Signature:	/Robert A. Crosby/
Date:	07/02/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=_0702150526_001#page1.tif source=_0702150526_001#page2.tif source=_0702150526_001#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0655

JUNE 29, 2007

United States Patent and Trademark Office Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, District of Columbia 20231

Re: Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated February 14, 2005 (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), by SOUTHLAND LOG HOMES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Southland"), and certain affiliates of Southland in favor of SLH FUNDING CORP., a Delaware corporation ("SPV"), Southland has granted to SPV a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon all of Southland's present and future trademark applications and trademark registrations, including, without limitation, the trademark applications shown on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks").

Southland and SPV each hereby acknowledge and agree that SPV's security interest in and lien upon the Trademarks may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Very truly yours,

SOUTHLAND LOG HOMES,

By: Name: S. Michael Bertram
Title: CFO

Acknowledged and Accepted;

INC.

SLH FUNDING CORP.

Name:
Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0656 June 29, 2007

United States Patent and Trademark Office Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, District of Columbia 20231

Re: Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated February 14, 2005 (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), by SOUTHLAND LOG HOMES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Southland"), and certain affiliates of Southland in favor of SLH FUNDING CORP., a Delaware corporation ("SPV"), Southland has granted to SPV a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon all of Southland's present and future trademark applications and trademark registrations, including, without limitation, the trademark applications shown on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks").

Southland and SPV each hereby acknowledge and agree that SPV's security interest in and lien upon the Trademarks may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Very truly yours,

SOUTHLAND LOG HOMES,

Acknowledged and Accepted:

SLH FUNDING CORP.

Name, John M. DeMilt

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0657

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Applications

Trademark	Serial No.	File Date
SOUTHLAND LOG HOMES	78/744641	November 1, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0658

RECORDED: 07/02/2007